F.No. 1-6/2014-CWG
Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
618-A, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan,
Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, New Delhi -110 002

Dated:

10.01.2018

ORDER

In reference to restoration of the post of DDG (Electrical) in DoT HQ vide DoT order No.1-1/2015-EW dated 30.01.2017, the following has been decided :

- (a) DDG (Electrical), DoT HQ shall continue to perform the functions and coordination which were being looked after by DDG (EW), DoT HQ with existing team under him and shall report to Sr. DDG (TEC) under Member (S) and Sr. DDG (TEC) shall continue to perform the functions which were under the purview of Sr. DDG (BW).
- (b) Technical functions in respect of Civil and Architecture shall continue to be performed by Director (Civil) and Director (Architecture) respectively reporting to Sr. DDG (TEC).
- (c) Cadre Management functions in respect of Civil, Electrical and Architecture streams of P&T BWS Group 'A' shall continue to be performed by Director (Civil), Director (Electrical) and Director (Architecture) respectively reporting to DDG (Estt.) under Member (S).
- 2. This issues with the approval of Member (S).
- 3. Hindi version will follow.

(D. S. Parmar) Director (Electrical) Ph: 23218923

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoSC (IC)
- PSO to Secretary DoT/ Secretary DoP
- 3. Member (S)/ Member (T) / Member (F)/DG Telecom
- AS(T)
- Advisors(O)/Advisor(T)/Advisor(F)
- 6. Sr DDG (TEC)/All Sr. DDGs DoT HQ
- JS(T)/JS(A)/DDGs DoT HQ
- 8. Director (Civil) / Director (Arch.)
- 9. CS to Advisor (HRD)/A&E section
- 10. Director (EW) for uploading on DoT website
- 11. SO (OL), DoT for Hindi version
- 12. Order bundle